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Palumbo, David <dpalumbo@usbr.gov>
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Meyers, Leslie <lmeyers@usbr.gov> Wed, Mar 22, 2017 at 11:15 AM
To: Jennifer.allison@gilariver­nsn.gov, "Stephen R. Lewis" <Stephen.Lewis@gric.nsn.us>, "Pongrace, Don"
<dpongrace@akingump.com>, Jason Hauter <jhauter@akingump.com>
Cc: "Fulp, Terrance" <tfulp@usbr.gov>, "Palumbo, David" <dpalumbo@usbr.gov>, Ron Smith <rsmith@usbr.gov>, Rod
Smith <rodney.smith@sol.doi.gov>, Lawrence R Marquez <LMarquez@usbr.gov>, Russ D Callejo <RCallejo@usbr.gov>,
"Stemmer, Matthew" <mjstemmer@usbr.gov>, Alexander Smith <alexandersmith@usbr.gov>, Kevin Black
<KBlack@usbr.gov>

Governor Lewis and Councilwoman Allison,

I want to thank you both again for hosting the Navajo Generating Station consultation  on March 14, 2017 and for your
wonderful hospitality throughout our entire day together.

During our consultation, Gila River Indian Community provided Reclamation with a series of questions pertaining to the
Navajo Generating Station and the Lower Colorado River Basin Development Fund.  I am attaching Reclamation's
response to those questions.  At the end of the document we have included contact information for our internal experts
on these topics.  They are also copied on this email.

Please feel free to contact me or any of our local staff with any additional questions or clarifications.

Sincerely,

Leslie Meyers

­­ 
Leslie Meyers, P.E.
Area Manager
Bureau of Reclamation
Phoenix Area Office
6150 W. Thunderbird Rd.
Glendale, AZ 85306
623­773­6218
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